- N 318, 340, 360 CUBIC INCH
6-302 INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS S D O s
DODGE PICK-UP WITH OR WITHOUT
CHRYSLER, PLYMOUTH POWER STEERING

& DODGE CARS

u\m?_n.z—r.c\w‘?h LW e ” < . 1347
COMPRESSOR BRACE % ' : ) MOUNT

1/8" 1MOUNT SPACER APACER . MEHCxy c
; : . . W/l p.._‘._«.ca N

/8 NC x 1174 w/Lw & NUT
[ - COMPRESSOR SUBPOAT

o, / A BT za;ﬁ &;nmm
d_a ' J\m Zn ».. .
()

- 5 r,. : \ T
. e L
N L N
. R . s ‘ 2R . A
. 0 i B : i/
AU RN A Y { o' /
. - 21 & L b or
- e Y4 Ll . )
! R
Sva LA e " o
: q Y Y
w ‘.._m b el ; 4
) ~ Wby g { f : T
- u‘ S { J. “ 8, ". Gy
. . 4 i .
} ~ } | )
fL T YR = U3 F
. A g Fl 1 D,

3/8 HC x 1-3/4

COW/LW & NOT /
i/ ZOCz;Enmm\%\@/@i

1/8" MOUNT SPACER rlii@%,

/B HC % 12374 ..ﬁiﬁc ™~

o E\rse NuT

(2) S MOUN T u?pn;
M 1/8 mﬁ,.onzc._n

ﬁ. 148 Idler mumoaﬂ LI
. m.u\w C.l. :u wCszM\ .
. Ty 1 4

N Gmuo_../.pr
@w\x KO x _N

ozgsﬁ pU Eﬁ, &

. FAN SPACER SE H car (s

- with 1/ 0, 8, 168 spater, e the s f8
© - fan sprces and {4) 534 | ;nwwgig ,Rw
KE&AQ Eghﬁwnﬂgﬂﬁ




Packing List

(1) 3009-1 Compressor Mount (3) 5/16” NC x 1- 3/4“ Bolt Hex Head
(1) 3009-2 Compressor Support (4) 5/16” NC x 2“ Bolt Hex Head
(1) 3009-3 Compressor Brace (1) 3/8” NC x 1“ Bolt Hex Head

(1) 3009-4 Idler Brace (1) 3/8” NC x 1-1/4* Bolt Hex Head
(1) 3009-PM12 Crankshaft Pulley (1) 3/8” NC x 1-1/2“ Bolt Hex Head
(1) 3-5/8” C.1.D Pulley (2) 3/8” NC x 1-3/4“ Bolt Hex Head
(1) Standard Shoulder Bolt (1) 3/8” NC x 2 Bolt Hex Head

(1) 2 1/8 Eccentric (2) 3/8” NC x 3“ Bolt Hex Head

(1) 1/8 Idler Spacer (1) 3/8” NC x 5-1/4* Bolt Hex Head
(1) 1/8” Mount Spacer (1) 1/2” MF x 1-1/4* Bolt Hex Head
(1) 3/16” Mount Spacer (4) 3/8” NC Nut

(2) 3/8” Mount Spacer (7) 5/16“ Lockwasher

(2) 7/8” Mount Spacer (10) 3/8” Lockwasher

(1) 1-3/4” Mount Spacer (1) 3/8* Flatwasher

(1) 5/8” Fan Spacer (1) 3/8” NC x 5 1/2” Bolt Hex Head

Installation Instructions

1. Disconnect battery, drain and remove radiator. Remove belts and fan assembly
and lay aside.

2. Remove Crankshaft pulley bolts and center bolts. Install pilot adapter, using the
original center bolt. Install crankshaft pulley. Tighten securely.

3. Using mount and drawing as a guide, remove bolts from engine. Holding mount
in approximate position will help identify the proper bolts to be removed.

4. Install compressor mount to engine, using the proper bolts and spacers as
shown in the drawing.

5. Install compressor support to engine.
6. Install compressor. Tighten securely.

7. Attach compressor brace to engine. Use a 1-3/4” mount spacer on the compres-
sor and end of brace.

8. Attach idler brace to engine.

9. Install idler assembly, using a 2” eccentric and a 1/4” idler spacer. Use a 1/2” NF x
1-1/4” bolt to secure idler assembly.

10. Replace fan assembly, and install belts as shown in belt wrap diagram. Adjust to
proper tension and secure. (BELTS NOT SUPPLIED)

11. Replace radiator and refill coolant.

CAUTION- BEFORE RELEASING VEHICLE TO CUSTOMER Check all Radiator Hoses,
Heater Hoses and Oil Lines to be sure there is proper clearance of the Compressor.
Compressor Mount and Compressor Clutch.



